



Kind Attn. Disclosures and Compliance Section Market Operations Surveillance Department Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange P.O. Box 54500, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Date: 8 July 2024

Ref: ASM /16/2024

Subject: <u>Results of the General Assembly Meeting of</u> <u>Al Seer Marine Supplies & Equipment Company</u> <u>PrJSC</u>

السادة/ قسم الإفصاح والإمتثال المحترمين إدارة العمليات والرقابة سوق أبوظبي للأوراق المالية ص.ب. 54500 أبوظبي، الامارات العربية المتحدة

التاريخ : 8 يوليو 2024

المرجع : ASM /16 /2024 المرجع

الموضوع : نتائج إجتماع الجمعية العمومية لشركة الصير للمعدات والتوريدات البحرية ش.م.خ.

Greetings,

In reference to the subject above, please find attached the results of **Al Seer Marine Co. PrJSC's** General Assembly Meeting, which was held today Monday, 8th July 2024, at 3:30 pm, both in person and virtually with the electronic participation of shareholders.

تحية طيبة و ب**ع**د،

بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه، مرفق لحضرتكم نتائج اجتماع الجمعية العمومية للشركة، والذي انعقد اليوم الإثنين 8 يوليو 2024 في تمام الساعة الثالثة والنصف عصرا، بالحضور شخصيا وافتراضيا مع مشاركة الكترونية للمساهمين.

Thanks and Regards,

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام،

جوى نيفينس - الرئيس

Guy Neivens - CEO



P.J.S.C. - Incorporated with Paid-up Capital of AED 1,000,000,000/-

P. O. Box 33639, Abu Dhabi – UAE Plot # A-20, Sector MW-5, Mussafah Industrial City Tel.: +971 2 5511336 Fax: +971 2 5511556

> info@alseermarine.ae • www.alseermarine.ae VAT (TRN#) 100073478800003

شركة مساهمة خاصة – تأسست برأسمال مدفوع وقدرة –/ ۲۰۰۰،۰۰۰۰ درهم

ص.ب. ٢٣٦٢٩. أبوظبي – الإمارات العربية المتحدة قطعة: ٢٠-٨. قطاع ٥-٨٣٧. مدينة المصفح الصناعية هاتف: ٢٥٥١١٢٣٦ - ٢٧٩+ فاكس: ٢٥٥١١٥٥٦ + ٩٧١



Al Seer Marine Supplies & Equipment Co. PrJSC General Assembly Meeting Results

Company Name:	Al Seer Marine Supplies & Equipment Co.		
	PrJSC		
Date:	Monday, July 8 ^{th,} 2024		
Starting time of the Meeting:	3:30 pm		
The ending time of the Meeting:	3:40 pm		
Chair of the General Assembly	Mr. Mohd Loay T A Abdelfattah (Board		
Meeting:	Member)		
The quorum of the total attendance	81.95%		
(percentage of capital):			
Venue of the Meeting:	IHC Head Office, Abu Dhabi – Meeting held virtually/electronic participation		

Name of Board of Directors	Designation
Mr. Readh Faraj Ahmed Alkindi	Chairman
General Jasem Yousef Yaqoob Almansoori	Vice chairman
Mr. Ali Rashed Mohammed Al Rashdi	Board member
Mr. Mohd Loay T A Abdelfattah	Board member
Mr. Guy Neivens	Board member & CEO

P.J.S.C. - Incorporated with Paid-up Capital of AED 1,000,000,000/-

P. O. Box 33639, Abu Dhabi – UAE Plot # A-20, Sector MW-5, Mussafah Industrial City Tel.: +971 2 5511336 Fax: +971 2 5511556 شركة مساهمة خاصة – تأسست برأسمال مدفوع وقدرة –/۰۰۰،۰۰۰، درهم

ص.ب. ۲۳۱۲۹، أبوظبي – الإمارات المربية المتحدة قطعة: ۲۰–۸، قطاع ه-WW، مدينة المسفح الصفاعية هاتف: ۲۰۱۱۲۲ ۲۰۱۱+ فاكس: ۲۰۰۱۱۵۲ ۲۷۱۲+

info@alseermarine.ae • www.alseermarine.ae VAT (TRN#) 100073478800003



Agenda for General Assembly Meeting

Decisi	ons and Resolutions of the General Assembly meeting	Approved	Not Approved
1.	Authorizing the Chairman of the General Assembly Meeting to appoint the meeting secretary and the vote collector.	Approved	
2.	Electing the Board of Directors members.	Approved	
	Names of the elected Board of Directors for the upcoming three-year term:		
-	Mr. Readh Faraj Ahmed Alkindi		
-	General Jasem Yousef Yaqoob Almansoori		
-	Mr. Ali Rashed Mohammed Al Rashdi		
- 1	Mr. Mohd Loay T A Abdelfattah		
-	Mr. Guy Neivens		
	dinary decisions and resolutions of the General Assembly setting	N/A	

Name: Mohd Loay T A Abdelfattah - Board Member

N.

Signature:

Date: Monday, July 8th, 2024



P.J.S.C. - Incorporated with Paid-up Capital of AED 1,000,000,000/-

P. O. Box 33639, Abu Dhabi – UAE Plot # A-20, Sector MW-5, Mussafah Industrial City Tel.: +971 2 5511336 Fax: +971 2 5511556 شرکة مساهمة خاصة - تأسبت برأسمال مدفوع وقدرة -/ ۰۰۰,۰۰۰ درهم

ص.ب. ٢٣٦٢٩. أيوطبي - الإمارات العربية المتحدة قطعة: ٢٠-٨. قطاع ٥-١٩٧. مدينة المصفح الصناعية هانف: ٢٥٥١١٢٢٦ ٢٧٠+ طاكس: ٢٥٥١١٢٢٦

info@alseermarine.ae • www.alseermarine.ae VAT (TRN#) 100073478800003